



For an updated agenda, visit the Stutsman County website at <u>www.stutsmancounty.gov</u> and navigate to Government - > Meeting Minutes. If you plan to attend the meeting and need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the Auditor's office at (701) 252-9035 prior to the meeting.



Questions, requests for additional information, or public comments can be sent to auditor@stutsmancounty.gov



Conference Phone Number: (701) 566-9575

Conference ID: 105 702 323#

Reminder: Please place yourself on mute until called on to speak.



Our County Commission & Park Board meetings will be live streamed via Facebook. Stream will be active a few minutes before the start of each meeting. To view, please visit https://www.facebook.com/stutsmancounty

AGENDA

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MEETING

JULY 2, 2024 – 9:00 AM
STUTSMAN COUNTY COURTHOUSE – COMMISSION ROOM
511 2ND AVE SE, JAMESTOWN, ND 58401

Last Revised: 7/1/2024 @ 2:10 PM

- 1. Call To Order & Roll Call
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Jessica Alonge, Auditor/COO 2024 Election Updates/Reminders
- 4. Approval of June 2024 Meeting Minutes
- 5. Nolan Kartchner Request for Road Closure in Cleveland August 3rd, 2024
- 6. Alyssa Looysen, Director of Business Development, JSDC Deobligate New Jobs Training Funds
- 7. Tyler Perleberg, Tax Director Property Appraiser Promotions
- 8. Shannon Davis, HR Director Library Board Appointments
- 9. Fritz Fremgen, State's Attorney Monthly Report
- 10. Jim Wentland, Road Superintendent Emergency Grade Raises
- 11. Levi Taylor, Commissioner & Jim Wentland, Road Superintendent 2024 Gravel Crushing Bids Continued Discussion
- 12. 94th Ave BNSF RR Crossing Continued Discussion from June 18th Meeting
- 13. Jessica Alonge, Auditor/COO
 - a. Request for Approval of Airport Loan Terms
 - b. Asset Forfeiture Fund Application
- 14. Western Stutsman County Water & Road Discussion
- 15. Recess for County Park Board Meeting

AGENDA

COUNTY PARK BOARD

JULY 2, 2024 – TO BEGIN AFTER LAST ITEM ON COMMISSION AGENDA STUTSMAN COUNTY COURTHOUSE – COMMISSION ROOM 511 2ND AVE SE, JAMESTOWN, ND 58401

- 1. Call To Order & Roll Call
- 2. Approval of June 2024 Meeting Minutes
- 3. Amy Walters, Executive Director, Jamestown Parks & Recreation Request to Host Annual Gear Grinder Bike Race and Pipestem Creek Trail Run at Parkhurst Campground
- 4. Henry Steinberger, Park Board Member Recreational Trails Grant Update & Requests
- 5. Adjourn County Park Board Meeting

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

- 16. County Commission Called Back to Order
- 17. Review and Approval of Monthly Bills
- 18. Adjourn County Commission Meeting